
Recorder’s Court 
me ut lowing oases are those tried in Recorder’s Court on De- 

cember 18. which were omitted 
last week for space reasons. They 
were heard by Judge VV. E, Beii- 

for sale 
COMMERCIAL BUILDING 

On Causeway, 
_Sunset Beach 

SUMMER HOME 
At Gause Landing 

Priced To Sell. 

BEACH & CANAL 
PROPERTIES 

3 ROOM APARTMENT 
MUST BE MOVED 

COASTLAND REALTY Co. 
“We Sell The Earth” 

SHALLOTTE, N. C. 

amy, Jr., and were prosecuted b\ Solicitor A. H. Gainey. Jr. There 
was no session of Recorder’s Court this Monday, due to the 
holiday. 

George Bryant paid $25 and .costs tor driving- without license '"^utii license and on wrong side of road, not iti passing-. 
William E. Chinnis, charged with breaking and entering was bound over for trial in Superior Court under $1,000 bond. 
F'f'lix- G. Causey was fined $io and costs and fine remitted for driving- with improper equipment Lewis E. Combs was fined $10 and costs and fine remitted for 

following- too close. 
James S. Campbell paid $10 and costs for driving on wrong side of road, not in passing. John R. Prink was taxed with the costs for driving at nighl without lights. 
Virginia P. Pord drew a no 

pros on charge of driving without license. 
James A- was fined $i(] 

LOUIS KRAMM'S T. V. SERVICE 
S,V. Repcs;red Where The Repairs Can Re 

edCShJShtTk-H AVe THe BeSt EcluiPPed and Best Stock- 

WORKP ^ ^ Are°' ~ FA5T SERVICE AND QUALITY 

ALL WORK GUARANTEED Phone GL 7-5891 

old and new friends... to 

thank you for your patronage 
and to wish you the very 

hest of everything in 1962. 

J. M. PARKER & SONS 
SUPPLY, N. C. 

M it rsu}i >, iieceniber 2S 
b:JO Caro. Farm Beat 

:00 Today 
9:00 l'opeve 
9:30 Life of Rilev 

10:00 Say When 
‘0:30 Play Hour Hunch 11.00 Pn.'e Is Right 11:30 Concentration 
12:00 Truth or Consea 
12:30 Could Be You 
1:00 1 ml. on Parade 
1:25 News 
1:30 AS World Turns 
2:00 Variety Showcase 2:30 .Loretta Young 
3:00 Young Dr. Malone 
3:30 From These Hoots 
4:00 Boom for Daddy 4:30 Ldge of Night 5:00 Showtime 
6:00 Ben McDonald 
0:30 Look at Sports 
6:55 Weather, News 
7:15 Huntley-Brinkley 7:30 Heal McCoys 
8:00 Donna Reed 
8:30 Dr. Kildare 
9:30 Hazel 

10: OOSittg With Mitch 
11:00 Wea., News. Spta. 
Friday, December 20 
6:30 Farm Beat 
7:00 Today 
9:00 Popeve 
9:30 Life of Rilev 

10:00 Say When 
f?:30 Play Tour Hunch 
11:00 Price Is Right Ll:30 Concentration 
i2:00 Truth or Consec 
12:30 Could Be You 
1:00 Frank Hall 
1:25 News 

2:00 
2:30 
3:00 
3:30 
4:00 
4:30 
5:00 
5:05 
5:30 
6:00 
6:30 
6:10 
6:55 
7:15 
7:30 
8:00 

as worm Turns 
Variety Showcase 
Ix>rett.a Young 
young Dr. Malone 
From These Roots 
Room for Daddy 
Edge of Night 
Kukla & Ollie 
Popeye 
Ozzie & Harriet 
Ben McDonald 
Potential Unlimited 
Snorts 
Weather, News 
Huntley-Brinklev 
My Three Sons 
Mintstones 

8:30 CaptTI 
0:3ft iJiiiuhi 

10:30 Medici 11:00 Wea., I 
Saturday, u| 
8:30 Unto 
0:30 Pip tI 

10:00 Shari 
10:30 King 
11:00 Fury 
11:30 Koo'm 
13:00 Update 
'3:30 .Mr. \\L 
1:00 l.ife oj| 1:30 Imi. oil 
1:« Football 
1:30 Sports I 
1:15 Football 
'■'.30 Wells 4 
8:30 Tall Mi 
9:00 Saturdal 

11:00 Naked T 
1*:00 Wresult* 
Sunday, Here! 
13:00 Herald I 13:30 This is til 
1:00 Oral Ha 
1:15 Football 
1:15 Art Link 
j:00 Wisdom ■ 5 30 Chet Hul 
6:00 Meet Thd 
6:30 1 2. 3, 7:00 General ■ 
7 30 Walt Did 
8:30 Car 64 
9:00 Bonanza ■ 

10:00 Highways! 
11:00 In Paradl 
Monday, •lunmirl 
6:30 Caro. Far! 7:00 Today 1 
9:00 Scene Ste| 10:00 Say Whe.l 

JO 30 Play Ycurj 11:00 Price is j? 
11:30 Hose Para! 
1:15 Sugar How 

Howi 
1:3.6 Cheyenne 
£ Price Is h 
9:00 Rifleman 
9:30 The Third 

10:00 Thriller 
11:00 Wea., New* 
Tuesday, Jaauur; 
0 30 Caro. Far 7 00 ^oday 9:00 History 
9:30 Science 

10:00 Say When 
10:30 Play Your Hunch 
11:00 P.-ice Is Right 
11:30 Concentration 
12:00 First impression 
12:30 Truth or Conseq. 

1:00 Spanish 
l:2r News 
1'10 As the World Turns 
2:00 Variety Show-case 
2:30 Loretta Young 
3:00 Young Dr. Malone 
3:30 Five Daughters 
4:00 Room for Daddy 
4:30 Edge of Night 
5:00 Kukia & ollie 
5:05 Popeye 
5:30 Father 
6:00 Ben McDonald 
6:30 Military Log 
6:55 Weather, News 
7:15 Huntley-Brinkley 
7:30 Beachcomber 
8:00 Bachelor Father 
8:30 Alfred Hitchcock 
9:00 Dick Powell 

10:00 untouchables 
11:00 Wea., News, Spta. 
Wednesday, January 3 
6:30 Farm Beat 
7:00 Today 
9:00 History 
9:30 Science 

10:00 Say When 
10:30 Play Your Hunch 
11:00 Price Is Right 
11:30 Concentration 
12:00 First impression 
12:30 Truth or Conseci. 
1:00 Music 
1:25 News 
1:30 As World Turns 
2:00 Variety Showcase 
2:30 Loretta Young 
3:00 Young Dr. Malone 
3:30 Five Daughters 
4:00 Room for Daddy 
4:30 Edge of Nieht 
5:00 Kukia & Ollie 
5:05 Popeye 
5:30 Huckleberry Hound 
6:00 Ben McDonald 
6:30 Variety Show-case 
6:55 Weather, News 
7:15 Huntley-Brinkley 
7:30 Wagon Train 
8:30 Joey Bishop 
9:00 Perry Como 

10:00 Bob Newhart 
10:30 Brinkleys Journal 

| Il:o0 Wea., News, Spts 

and costs and fine remitted on charge driving with improper reg- istration. s 

Hollis D. Gause was fined $10 and costs and fine remitted for 
driving with improper equipment. 

v- "«•« iincu $XU and costs and fine remitted for 
driving: on wrong- side of road not m passing. 

Cernt C. Greer was fined $10 and costs for driving too fast for 
road conditions, fine remitted. 

Beatrice C. Macklin drew 90 days on roads for drunk driving 
Possession ot tax-paid whis- 

key with seal broken, with sen- tence suspended on condition li- 
cense is surrendered and defen- 

dant pay a fine of $100 and costs. 
James M. Parcell drew 30 days 

: 
on roads for public drunkenness 

; Possession of tax-paid whis- 
| key with seal broken, sentence 
I suspended on condition he remain 
j sober and of good behavior for 2 
j years and pay fine of $io and 
costs. 

Hiiwood Sneeden was bound over to Superior Court for trial on charges of breaking, enterins a«a 

larceny, and bond set at $1,000. 
William P. Gurganus was fined 

$35 and costs for speeding 80- 
mph in 55-mph zone. 

Johnnie L. Gore was fined $9 
and costs for speeding 69-mph in 60-mph zone. 

Archie W. Holden received nol 
pros with leave on charge driving without license. 

Freddie A. Hewett was taxed 
with the costs for failing to dim 

\ lights. 
Frances S. Herring paid $10 | 

POWELL'S 
Funeral Home 

SHALLOTTE, N. C. 
24 Hr.—Ambulance Service_24 Hr. 

OXYGEN EQUIPPED 
JAMES E. POWEU—Dial PI 4-8567 

W. HENRY TODD—Dial PL 4-8935 
—--- 

BOILING SPRING LAKES 
A DIVISION OF REEVES BROADCASTING & DEVELOPMENT CORP 

LOTS 70' X 150' ONLY $495. 
$5.00 DOWN $5.00 MONTHLY 

Clip and send this coupon for free information 
BOILING SPRING LAKES 
SOUTHPORT 
NORTH CAROLINA 

name -_ 

address 
CITY STATE 

DRIVE OUT THIS WEEK AND TAKE A 
LOOK AT THE MANY NEW IMPROVE- 
MENTS. SEE A CITY DEVELOP FROM 

ITS VERY BEGINNING! 
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FOR SALE:! 
able high-fideliyl 
Plays all thre sg 
dition. Not ste:ec«.! 
Cooper, GL 7-4 70^ 
tion. 

Traveler port- 
ion ogr a p h. 

Ids. Good con- 

fall Mrs. C. D. 
for informa- 

FOR SALE: rw<j|bedroom com- 

pletely furnished cottage on Long 
3each. Ferrell Real Estate, Long 
3each, Southport, N. C. 
---«r- 

710 S. 17th 
WtlMINGTON, N. C. 
N. C. Dealer No. 2405 

AT 

Long Beach, N. C. 
heated cottages and 
apartments for rent. 
Shannon’s Service Station 

OPEN ALL YEAR ! 
—Contact— 

CAN SHANNON 
Ph. Long Beach GL 7-3684 
P. O. SOUTHPORT. N. C. 

Tranquil Harbour 
6 Room Home For Rent 

FURNISHED 
3 Homes For Sale 

TERMS 

SOUTHPORT 
4 Homes For Sale 

Residential & Commercial 
LOTS FOR SALE 

Southport & Tranquil Harbour 

Ruark & Wolfe 
REALTORS 

Phone 457-6249 
SOUTHPORT, N. C. 

FOR SALE: Westinghouse tele- 
viison set which was left with us 
for repair by Eli Kravitz. This 
set will be offered for sale at 
public auction at 12 o’clock noon 

on Thursday, January 18, 1962, at | 
my shop in Southport, Louis 
Kraram, Southport, N. C. 

WANTED: Housekeeper for 
motel. Permanent position. Apply 
in person, no phone calls. Jim 
Merrit, Twilight Motel, Shallotte, 
N. C. 

FOR RENT: For cash for 1962 
Brunswick County Farm. Contact 
Board of Commissioners, South- 
port, N. C. 

FOR RENT: 2-bedorotn house 
with central heat. Contact Dan 
Harrelson, Southport, N. C. 

FOR SALE: Farm near South- 
port. 24-aures, mostly cleared: 1.6 
tobacco allotment. Small dwelling, 
tobacco barn and stock barn. 
Price $8,500, one-third down, 
balance on easy terms. Contact 
James M. Harper, Jr., Southport, 
N. C. 

FOR SALE: New cottage at 
Long Beach. Bargain. Very de- 
sirable location. Also two homes 
near Southport city limits. E. C. 
Blake, Southport, N. C. 

FOE SALE: 1956, 4-door Pon- 
tiac sedan. Call Cape Fear Shell 
Station, GL 7-9211 or GL 7-6139, 
Southport, N. C. 

FOB SALE: Store Minding and 
lot containing 2.6 acres, located 
in Town of Shallotte. Price rea- 

sonable, terms can be arranged. 
Harry L. Mints, Shallotte, N. C. 

FOR SALE: Awnings custom 
made, and installed by man with 
years of experience. Free esti- 
mates and terms. Contact Steve 
M. Menius. P. O. Box 31, Shal- 
lotte, N. C. 

FOR SALE: 5 room house, cor- 
ner Lot 66 X 82 desirable location. 
Phone GL 7-3116, Southport, N. 

I <2 _____ _ 

FOR SALE: New three bed- 
room house at Yaupon Village. 
Furnished or unfurnished. Ferrell 

I Real Estate, Long Beach, South- 
| port, N. C. 

FOR RENT: OARS APART 
MENTS AND HOUSES. Furnish 
ed or unfurnished. Phone GL7- 

3721 or GL7-2321. Southport, N. 
C. 

FOR RENT: SEMI-FURNISH- 
ED APARTMENTS. Each apart- 
ment two bedrooms, living room, 
iinette, kitchen, and bath on 
Fodale Avenue. Phone GL. 7-5441 
or GL. 7-5671 James C. Bowman. 

A DM I \ I8TRA TRIX’S N OTICR 
The undersigned, Vera A. Lee, hav- 

ing qua! lied as Administratrix of the 
fSstate of Ransome T. Lee, deceased, 
late <t Brunswick County, North 

is to notify all persons \ navi»i' claims againsr said estate to 
present, them to the undersigned on or 
before: the 29th day of November. 
1962, at Leland. North Carolina, or 
this notice will.be pleaded in bar of 
their recovery. 

All persons indebted to said estate 
will please make immediate payment 
to the undersigned. 

This the 29th day of November. 1961. 
VERA A. LEE. ADMINISTRATRIX 
OF THE ESTATE OF RANSOME 
T LEE, DECEASED 

S. Bunn Frink 
Attorney For Administratrix 
South]iort, N. C. 

l-lOoj 
\ OTIfE r"’; 

State of North Carolina 
County of Brunswick 

The undersigned having duly quali- 
fied as executor of the Estate of 
Mrs. Jessie S. Taylor, deceased, late 
of Brunswick County, this is to notify 
all persons having claims against said estate to present them to the 
undersigned on or before the 30 day 

of November, 15)02, or thin notice will 
be pleaded in bar of their recovery. 
All persons indebted to said estate 
will please make immediate payment 
to the undersigned. 

This the. 28 day of November, 19f»t. 
James M. Harper, Mr. 
Executor 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION 
STATE OF NORTH CAROIMNA 
COUNTY OF BRUNSWICK 

The undersigned having qualified 
as administrators of the estate of 
Dexter Raynor. Sr., deceased, late of 
Brunswick County, this is to notify all 
persons having claims against said 
estate to present them to the under- 
signed at P. O. Box 55, Lelaud. North 
Carolina, on or before the 13th day 
of December, 1962, or this notice will 
be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate 
will please make Immediate payment 
to the undersigned. 

This the 13th day of December. 1961. 
Alton L. Raynor 
Alice Raynor 
Administrators of the estate of 
Dexter Raynor. Sr., deceased 

Kirby Sullivan 
Attorney for administrators 
Southport, North Carolina 

t-3e 

NOTICE 
STATE OE NORTH CAROLINA 
COUNTY OF BRUNSWICK 

The undersigned having duly quali- 
fied as administrater of the Estate 
of Tsaae B. Vereen, deceased, late of 
Brunswick County, this is to notify 
all persons having claims against said 
estate to present them to the under- 
signed on or before the 20th day of 
November. 15)02, or this notice will be 
pleaded in bar of their recovery. All 
persons indebted to said estate will 
please make immediate payment to 
the undersigned. 

This the 20th day of November, 
1961. 

IVAN V. BENNETT 
Freeland, .North Carolina 

Herring. Walton & Parker. Attys. 
Southport, North Carolina 

12-27c 

NOTICE 
STAVE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
COUNTY UK BRUNSWICK 

The undersigned having- duly quali- 
fied as administrator of the Estate 
of Belvie Coleman Lewis, deceased, 
late of Brunswick County, this is to 
notify all persons having claims 
against said estate to present them 
to the undersigned on or before the 
20th day of November. 1902, or this 
notice will be pleaded in bar of their 
recovery. All persons indebted to said 
estate will please make immediate 
payment to the undersigned 

This the 20th day of November, 
1961. 

E. M. COLEMAN 
Ash 
North Carolina 

Herring. Walton & Parker, Attys. 
Southport, North Carolina 

12-27c 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S 
SALE OF LAND 

NORTH CAROLINA 
BRUNSWICK COUNTY 

Under and by virtue of the power 
of sale contained in a certain deed of 
trust dated March 29, 1961. and duly 
recorded in Rook 155 at page 408. in 
the office of the Register of Deeds 
of Brunswick County, North Carolina, 
eexeuted by FRED O. JONES and 
wife, ALICE JONES to LACY S. 
COLLIER, Trustee, default having been made in the payment of the 
indebtedness secured by said deed of 
trust and the holder of the note 
evidencing said indebtedness having 
requested the undersigned Trustee to 
foreclose said deed of trust as by 
the terms of the same provided, the 
undersigned trustee will sell at public 
auction to the highest bidder foi cash 
at the courthouse door in the Citv of 
Southport, County of Brunswick, State 
of North Carolina, at 12:00 o’clock 
noon on the 27th day of December. 
1961. the property conveyed in said 
deed of trust, which property is more 
particularly described as follows: 

BEGINNING at the corner of Gran- 
tors yard at the edge of the Snow' 
Field Landing Road and runs thence 
North 67.1 East 62 feet to the center 
of a plum tree, theme North 22 de- 
grees West 30% feet, thence South 
67% west 62 feet to the Snow Field 
Landing Road, thence with the east- 
ern edge of said road 30% feet to 
the point of beginning, containing one 
building lot. 

Hus property will he sold subject 
to outstanding and unpaid taxes and 
special assessments, if any. 

The highest bidder will be required 
to deposit in cash at the sale an 
amount equal to 10 percent of the 
amount of his bid up to $1000.00 plus 
five percent of the excess of his bid 
over the sum of $1000.00. 

This the 22nd day of November, 
1961. 

Lacy S. Collier, Trustee 
Fayetteville, N. C. 

Willis D. Brown 
D. Laurence Downing 
Attorneys At Law 
Fayetteville, N. C. 

12-20c 

NOTICE 
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
COUNTY OF BRUNSWICK 

The undersigned having duly quali- 
fied as executrix of the estate of 
Riley D. Clemmons, deceased, late 
of Brunswick County, this is to ncrify 
all persons having claims against said 
estate to present them to the under- 

WILLETTS 

SALES — 

PHONE CL 3-6420 
SEE GRAHAM A. WILLETTS 

PHONE CL 3-66a/ 

& SON MOTOR 

FORD 
SALES 

— SERVICE 
BOLIVIA, N. C. 

SAM WEST 

Washam, Warlick 
& Harrelson Co, 

—GRINDING and MIXING A SPECIALTY— 
YOUR “WAYNE” FEED DEALER 

PHONE PL 4-6373 SHALLOTTE. N. C. 

Take a NEW LOOK at 

SUBURBAN PROPANE 
for G A S HEAT Beyond 
the gas mains... 
IT’S THE HEAT YOUR NEIGHBOR RECOMMENDS 
OUR FREE HEATING SURVEY WILL TELL YOU HOW LITTLE IT WOULD COST TO HEAT YOUR HOME (OR BUSINESS) WITH 
SUBURBAN PROPANE 

Proput , 

<2*i6i/swrlc« 
Write, phone or stop in tods'* FREE 

Hompnll Indoor 
Tktnaomotor with 
Mch Gas lioat Sumy 

SUBURBAN PROPANE 
GAS SERVICE 

SUBURBAN RULANE GAS CO. 
PHONE ROger 3-5101 

P. O. Box 1588 Wilmington, N. C. 

signed on or before the 6th day of 
December. 19P>2, or this notice will be 
pleaded in bar of their recovery. All 
persons indebted to said estate will 
please make immediate payment to 
the undersigned. 

This 6th day of December, 1961. 
Ruby Hazel Clemmons, Executrix 
of Riley T). Clemmons Estate 
Supply. North Carolina 

HERRING, WAI-TON & PARKER 
Attorneys for Executrix 
Southport. North Carolina 

1-10c 

ADMINISTRATRIX'S NOTICE 
The undersigned. Sarah Graham 

Hall, having qualified as Administra- 
trix of the Estate of Nathaniel Hall, deceased, late of Brunswick Comity, North Carolina, this is to notify all 
persons having Haims against Said 
estate to present them to the under- 
signed on or before the 29th day of 
November. 1962, at Leland, North 
Carolina, or this notice will be pleaded 
in bar of their recovery. 

All persons indebted to said estate 
will please make Immediate payment 
to the undersigned. 

This the 29th day of November. 1961 
SARAH GRAHAM HI LG ADMIN- 
ISTRATRIX OF ESTATE OF 
NATHANIEL HILL. DECEASED 

S. Bunn Frink 
Attorney For Administratrix 
Southport, N. G. 

1-lOc 
NOTICE OF FORECLOSE RE SALE 
N O RT11 CA ROLIN A 
BRUNSWICK COUNTY 

Under and by virtue of the power 
of sale contained in a certain deed 
of trust, executed by Hubert M. Bry- 
ant and his wife. Nancy V. Bryant, 
dated the 11th day of March, 1961. 
and recorded in Book 154. Cage 215. 
in the Office of the Register of Deeds 
ce Brunswick County. North Carolina, 
default having been made in the pay- 
ment of the indebtedness thereby se- 
cured and said deed of trust being by 
the terms’ thereof subject to fore- 
closure, the undersigned Trustee will 
offer for sale at public auction to 
the highest bidder for cash at the 
Courthouse door in Southport, North 
Carolina, at 12:00 Noon on the 19th 
day of January. 1962, the property 
conveyed in said deed of trust, the 
same lying and being in Brunswick 
County. North Carolina, and more 
particularly described as follows: 

BEGINNING at an iron pipe in the 
Southern line of U. S. Highway 
No. 17 (said line being 102.0 feet from 
th^ center line of the present pave- 
ment) that is North 70' degrees 30 
minutes East 146.4 feet from an old 
axle at the Northwestern corner of 
the 1.9 acre tract conveyed to Hubert 
M. Bryant and wife, said iron pipe 
Iieing opposite the center line of a 
culvert under said highway, said 
culvert being about 570.0 feet west- 
wardly as measured along the center 
line of said highway from its inter- 
section with the center line of Coun- 
ty road No. 1131: running thence 
from said beginning point North 70 
degrees 30 minutes East with said 
line of said highway 100.0 feet to an 
iron pipe; thence South 19 degrees 
30 minutes East 159.65 feet to an iron 
nip# in the line of a wire fence (I''. 
T. Cumbee's North line): thence South 
44 degrees 43 minutes West with said 
line 111.06 feet to an iron pipe; 

; thence North 19 degrees 30 minutes 
I West 207.96 feet to the point of Be-, 

ginning: the same rents 
acres and being a portion 
a foremen i ion eh Hubert M 
acre tract. 

This sale will be made subji 
all outstanding and unpaid tax* 

This, the 14 day of December 
Joseph H. Kelly 
TRUSTEE 

Hooth & Osteen 
Attorneys at i.aw 
Jefferson Building 
Hreensboro North Carolina 

1-17 

_ .NOTICE 
NORTH i'AROT.IN'A 
H1i \j X S \\ rc K COIJNTY 

UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF 
THE POWER OF SALE contained 
in a certain deed of trust, executed 
by M. S. Kooks ami his wife, Mildred 
Rooks, dated the 17th day of April, 
1951, and recorded in Book 155 at 
Page 5.19. in the .Office of the Register 
of Deeds of Brunswb k County. North 
Carolina, default having been made 
in the payment of the indebtedness 
thereby secured and said deed of trust 
being by the terms thereof subject 
to foreclosure, the undersigned Trustee 
will offer for sale at public auction to 
the highest bidder for <ash at t lie 
courthouse door in Southport, North 
Carolina, at 12:00 Noon on the 19th 
day of January, 1952, the property 
conveyed in said deed of trust, the 
same lying and being in the County of 
Brunswick ami State of North Caro- 
lina. and more particularly described 
as follows: 

BEGIN NT NO at an iron pipe in the 
Western edge of William Road; thetice 
a line running parallel with said 
road South 18b. degrees East 137.5 
feet to an iron pipe: thence South 
52*4 degrees West 200 feet to a 
point; thence X. 38V2 degrees W. 137.5 
feet to a point; thetice North 52 de- 
grees East 200 feet to the point of 
beginning. 

The above described property being 
recorded in the Brunswick County 
Register of Deeds office in Book 144, 
page 78. 

'Phis sale will be made subject to 
all outstanding and unpaid taxes. 

This the 18 day of December, 19(51. 
Joseph H. Kelly 
TRl'STEE 

Booth & Osteen 
Attorneys at Law 

North Carolina 
l-17c 

IF IT’S GLASS 
HOME - AUTO 

BUSINESS 
CALL: 

A. Earl Milliken 
Phone PL 4-2558 

or PL 4-6348 
SHALLOTTE, N. C. 

\ 

TIRE e. APPLIANCE CQ 
«mD AMD CHESTNUT STREET-WILMINGTON, ML C-RO 1447* 

-MARINE SUPPL1ES- 
BOATS — TRAILERS — ROPE 

GALVANIZED and CHROME MARINE 
FITTINGS and HARDWARE. 

—F AMO WOOD COMPOUND— 
MARINE PAINTS—BENSON ANCHORS 

RING BUOYS, BOAT COVERS, CONTROL METERS 
Glass Cloth, Liquid Glassing, Life Preservers and Cushions 

—ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES— 1 
■' '"IF*"'"—.— —» .■■■■■ ..... 1 

Wilmington Electrical Supply Co. 
CHAS. F. JONES, President 

WHOLESALERS-DISTRIBUTORS 
Phone RO 8-7381 1110-1113 Chestnut St. Wilmington. N. O. 

JAMES M. WOLFE 
—INSURANCE FOR EVERY NEED— 

Phone GL 7-5731 or GL 7-6111 
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 

Desirable Residential Lots 

FOR SALE IN SOUTHPORT 
Low Down Payments! — Low Monthly Payments!^ Also 4-Unit Apartment House—Reasonably Priced 

JAMES C. BOWMAN 
SOUTHPORT, N. C. 

PHONE GL 7-5441—P.O. Box 417 

Phones GL 7-2871 and GL 7-49] 

KILPATRICK'! 
Funeral Service 

SOUTHPORT. N. C. 
—ESTABLISHED 1941 — 

DAY and NIGHT 
OXYGEN EQUIPPED AMBULANCE SMVlC ! 

SPONSORING 

BRUNSWICK MUTUAL BURIAL ASSOCIATION, Inw 

WE OFFER FINANCING SERVICE—Convenient Tvms. 


